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TEAM MANUAL

The third edition of the Open Balkan Masters Athletics Championships Indoor
(BAMACI) is organized by Athletics Federation of Serbia with participation of the
Serbian Master Athletics Federation.

The Competition will be conducted in compliance with the IAAF Competition rules
2018-2019, WMA Rules of Competition 2018112020, EMA Rules of European
Championships and in agreement with the BAMA Statutes and the competition
propositions issued by the Local Organizing Committee (LOC).

The competition will be judged by Serbian judges.
The Competition Director has the executive authority.

Locations and Timetable

The competition will take place in Belgrade, in the period of 101" — 11t March 2018 at
the locations described below:

» Athletics Hall, Bulevar Oslobodjenja nn

Detailed descriptions of the locations including maps and pictures are available on
Competition website: www.bamaci2018.rs

Timetable
The Timetable of the competition is available on Competition website.

Open Balkan Masters Athletics Championship Indoor will be composed of:
e Individual indoor events for Balkan countries
¢ Individual indoor events out of competition for other then Balkan countries

Closing date for entries and registration

Age group is determined for each athlete according to WMA Rules of Competition,
Rules 141.1 and 141.2. Throughout the Competition an athlete shall compete in the
age group for which he qualifies on the first competition day and in no other age group
except as allowed for relay rules.

This Entry Form must be sent before: 15" of February 2018 - no late registration will
be possible!

No application will be registered unless correspondingly paid for before the deadline.
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For correct registrations each athlete shall mandatory specify the following data:

Name and Surname
Gender

Date of birth
Country

Events

Applications without athlete’s birth date will not be accepted.

For each event athletes will specify their best result since 01.01.2016. This is optional
information but in the absence of this info athlete may get a disadvantageous lane or
heat not corresponding to his/her athletic value.

Athlete may register to maximum 4 (four) individual events of the BAMACI and relay
races. In order to avoid injuries, it is recommended not to register to more than 2 (two)
events in a day.

Registration — Abroad competitors — Balkan countries

For competitors from Balkan countries, only group entries will be accepted who need
to be send by Team Manager. For good organization of the Competition and a
permanent contact with LOC each national federation participating with athletes to the
Competition will communicate to the LOC the name and contact details (e-mail, phone)
for its Team Manager no later than 15" of January 2018.

Athletes’ applications should be sent by their Team Manager to the LOC not later than
15" February 2018, 24:00h. Payment confirmation need to be send not later than 17
February 2018.

Athletes from abroad may organize in groups and designate a Team Manager to
represent them for registration and payments to the LOC (only for relays).

Payment details (Bank Account, SWIFT Code) will be communicated by the LOC to
all Team Managers directly.

The cumulative table wills all corresponding registrations applications will be sent to
the LOC by Team Managers.

These tables (with registrations applications) will be realized by filling in the Form
made available by LOC to Team Managers. Data upload and processing into the
Competition management system is automatic and for this reason presenting
registration applications in other formats (non-standard or free text) might conduct to
miss-registration of athletes which is not the responsibility of LOC should such cases
occur.
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Registration — Abroad competitors — other than Balkan countries

Competitors will register individually on the Entry Form available on Competition
website with the remark: “Other than Balkan countries”. They need to send filled Entry
Form and payment confirmation to the LOC not later than 15" February 2018, 24:00h.

Registration — Serbian athletes

Serbian athletes will send their registrations applications to their Team Manager:
NebojSa Besara, Contact phone: +381 63 1084700, mail address:

posta@tekoms.co.rs

Entry Fees
Description Value Remarks
Entry fee is paid by any athlete
Entry fee 20€ registrated to the Competition. This does
include the fee for the first event.
Each additional event 5€
ACCOMDANVING DErsons 5e This include accreditation which allow
panying p entry to the Tribune.
Paid by any athlete registrated to the
Anti Doping Fee 1€ competition. Amounts collected are used
for anti doping control.
Athletes’ Party 15€ In the off|C|_aI _hotel on Saturday evening.
There are limited number of seats.

*In some countries you have to pay an additional fee - please ask your national
masters athletics association. This fee is NOT a fee to BAMACI 2018 organizers, but
is transferred directly to the national association.

Qualifications for Entry/ Rule 141

An athlete’s age group shall be determined by his date of birth. Throughout the
Championships, an athlete shall compete in the age group for which he qualifies on
the first competition day for the Championships and in no other age group except as

allowed by relay rules.
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141.2 Competition shall be conducted only in the following age groups denominated
as follows:

Age Groups Date of Birth
M-W 35 09.03.1978 to 10.03.1983
M-W 40 09.03.1973 t0 10.03.1978
M-W 45 09.03.1968 to 10.03.1973
M-W 50 09.03.1963 to 10.03.1968
M-W 55 09.03.1958 to 10.03.1963
M-W 60 09.03.1953 to 10.03.1958
M-W 65 09.03.1948 to 10.03.1953
M-W 70 09.03.1943 t0 10.03.1948
M-W 75 09.03.1938 to 10.03.1943
M-W 80 09.03.1933 t0 10.03.1938
M-W 85 09.03.1928 to 10.03.1933
M-W 90 09.03.1923 t0 10.03.1928

Two or more age groups, for male or female, may compete together, but results will
be separated for each age group

Registration — Corrections

LOC must be informed regarding all changes applied to the registered entries before
the Technical Meeting on the 9" of March 2018. These changes refer to corrections
of the personal data of athletes already registered. New registrations are not accepted.
Changing the events for an athlete is not accepted either.

No changes will be approved after the Technical Meeting as detailed above.

The start lists will be published on the Competition website at least 3 (three) days
before the Competition begins.

Competitors Packages

The packages including bib numbers will be distributed by the LOC to the Team
Leaders according to their registrations lists. Each athlete is kindly asked to keep in
touch with his/her Team Leader in order to get the kit from him/her.

Competitors from other then Balkan countries will collect their competitors’ packages
by themselves in Accreditation Center in Athletic Hall.

Technical Meeting
The Technical Meeting will be held on 9" March 2018 in the Conference Room of the

Athletics Hall located in Bulevar Oslobodjenja Street nn at 18:00h. Information will be
distributed in advance in case of any change.
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Confirmation of entries

Team Managers or athletes must confirm the entry list and participation to the
Competition latest at the Technical Meeting. The registration fee is not refundable not
even in the case of canceling an event.

Heights and rising the bar for High Jump and Pole vault will be determined on the
Technical Meeting

Athlete bibs

Each competitor will be given two bibs which should be worn both on front and back
of his/her shirt, except in the Jumping Events, where one bib which competitors may
be worn on the breast or back.

Additional start numbers with country marks will be given to athletes in relays just
before the race. These bib numbers are mandatory no matter if the country name is
marked on athlete’s equipment.

Start numbers should not be folded, deteriorated or changed. Contrary action may
lead to disqualification.

All athletes must compete in the sport uniforms and colors of their national teams.

Technical Information Center (TIC)
TIC will be set placed near the Call Room
Official results will be published at the TIC

Appeals for the Jury of appeal must be brought to the TIC

Warm-up

Warm-up areas are located under the tribunes of the Athletic hall, beside the changing
rooms. No warm-up will be allowed on the main track. Failure to respect this will
conclude to athlete disqualification from the Competition.
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Call Room

All participants should register in the Call Room. Application time in the Call Room for
all events is in the next table.

Event Call Room opens (minutes) | Call Room closed (minutes)| Entry to Arena (minutes)
Track Events 30 20 10
High Jump 60 50 40
Pole Vault 80 70 60
Other Field Events 50 40 30
Relays 35 25 15

The referees will check athlete’s equipment and bib numbers in the Call room.

Competitors who don’t register on time to the Call Room will not be allowed to
compete.

Athletes allowed spikes are spikes of 9mm maximum. For field events the heel spike
length shall not exceed 9mm except at high jump, where it shall not exceed 12mm.

All competitors will be accompanied to the competition area by an official.

Start

Instructions to athletes in all races will be given in English according to IAAF rules.
Athletes may start from either block-start or standing position at their own choice.

The athletes who start incorrectly two times in one event shall be eliminated from the
event.

Timing

Electronic timing and photo-finish equipment will be operational during the
competition.

Relays

Relay events age groups will be formed by two usual age groups for men and women
respectively, as follows: 35-44, 45-54, 55-64, 65-74 and 75+.

Registrations for relays are accepted from Team Managers at the Technical meeting.
The last changings are possible 3h before the relays.

One country may register more teams in the same relay event age group. After the
race only the best relay from one country will be award. All others will be automatically
declared Out of Competition (OOC).
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Vertical Jumps

In case that only one athlete is left in the competition in his/her age group, he/she has
right to choose the height of the bar in accordance with IAAF Competition rules even
if there are athletes in other age groups who still jumps in advance determined heights.

Horizontal jumps
There will be more

Implements/shots

The use of personal implements is allowed. The shot must be brought to the Call Room
no later than 30min before Entering the Call Room.

Protests and appeals

All appeals will be judged by a Jury of Appeal. The LOC shall be appointed persons
to the Jury of Appeal.

The appeal must apply in no more than 30 minutes after the results are announced.

For any appeal a 100 € fee should be paid. If the appeal is rejected, the money will be
kept as a quotation fee.

Victory Ceremonies

For all events Award Ceremonies will be held in Athletics Hall in a specially designated
area 30 minutes after the officially results are posted.

Should any athlete cannot to the Award Ceremony he/she is invite to contact LOC for
the instructions on getting the corresponding medal and/or diploma.

Doping Control
There will be a Doping control on the Competition.

Should an athlete refuse to take the anti-doping test he/she will be automatically
disqualified from all events of the Competition and the incident will be communicated
to National, Balkan, European and World Federations for appropriate sanctions.

The person or entity that requires the testing of any competitor for doping is requested
to pay, in advance, a fee of 450 Euro per case.
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Medical

During the whole competition emergency medical assistance will be provided by the
LOC. Emergency calls at 194 — the medical service- may also be used in case of need.

By participating to the Competition athletes assume all the health risks involved by
this. The LOC or any other organizing part should not be held responsible for any
injury or unfavorable evolution of the health status for any athlete or for the lost or
personal belongings during the Competition.

By participating to the Competition each athlete consents that he/she has no financial
demand or pretention of any other kind for the use of the photo images or video footage
realizes during the Competition, images or video that represents the image of the
athlete under the string engagement of the LOC that these images will be used
exclusively to realize promotional materials to promote masters athletics movement.

LOCAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE BAMACI 2018
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TIMETABLE - BELGRADE 2018 BAMACI - DAY 1
10th March, Saturday
Event Start Event Age Group Event Start Event Age Group
8:00 3000m Walk |W35 - W70 15:30 400m W65 - W75
8:35 3000m Walk |M70 - M80 15:38 400m W60
9:10 3000m Walk |(M60 - M65 15:45 400m W55
9:40 3000m Walk (M50 - M55 15:50 400m Heat1 |W50
10:10 3000m Walk (M35 - M50 15:55 400m Heat2 (W50
10:40 60m We65 - W80 16:00 400m Heat 1 (W45
10:44 60m Weo0 16:05 400m Heat 2 (W45
10:48 60m W55 16:10 400m Heat1 |W40
10:52 60m W50 16:15 400m M80 -M85
10:56 60m W45 16:23 400m Heat1 |M70
11:00 60m W35 -W40 16:28 400m Heat 2 |M70
11:04 60m M75 - M85 16:35 400m M65
11:08 60m Heat1 |M70 16:40 400m Heat1 [M60
11:12 60m Heat2 |(MG65 16:45 400m Heat 2 |M60
11:10 60m Heat1 |M60 16:50 400m Heat 1 [M55
11:13 60m Heat2 [(M60 16:55 400m Heat2 (M55
11:16 60m Heat1 (M55 17:00 400m Heat 3 |M55
11:19 60m Heat2 (M55 17:05 400m Heat 1 (M50
11:22 60m Heat1 |M50 17:10 400m Heat1 [M45
11:25 60m Heat2 (M50 17:15 400m Heat 2 |M45
11:28 60m Heat1 (MA45 17:20 400m Heat 3 |M45
11:31 60m Heat2 (M45 17:25 400m Heat4 |(M45
11:34 60m Heat1l |MA40 17:30 400m Heat1 M40
11:37 60m Heat2 |M40 17:35 400m Heat2 (M40
11:40 60m Heat1l (M35 17:40 400m Heat3 (M40
11:43 60m Heat2 (M35 17:45 400m Heat1 |M35
11:50 1500m W55 - W65 17:50 400m Heat2 (M35
12:05 1500m W45 - W50 18:00 Relay 4x200m |W
12:15 1500m W35 - W40 18:30 Relay 4x200m | M
12:25 1500m M70 - M80
12:40 1500m M60 - M65 11:45 High Jump W40 - W70
12:53 1500m M50 - M55 13:00 High Jump M60 - M80
13:05 1500m M45 15:00 High Jump M50 - M55
13:15 1500m M45 17:00 High Jump M35 - M45
13:20 1500m M40
13:30 1500m M35 11:45 Triple Jump |M65 - M80
14:00 OPENING CEREMONY 15:00 Triple Jump (W40 - W50
16:15 Triple Jump |M50 - M60
18:15 Triple Jump |M35 - M45
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TIMETABLE - BELGRADE 2018 BAMACI - DAY 2
11th March, Sunday
Event Start Event Age Group Event Start Event Age Group

8:00 60m Hurdles (W40 - W60 13:15 200m Heat 2 |M60

8:10 60m Hurdles |M70 - M80 13:20 200m Heat3 |M60

8:20 60m Hurdles (M60 - M65 13:25 200m Heat1 |M55

8:30 60m Hurdles (M55 13:30 200m Heat 2 (M55

8:40 60m Hurdles |M50 13:35 200m Heat3 |M55

8:50 60m Hurdles (M40 - M45 13:40 200m Heat 4 (M55

9:00 3000m W65 - W45 13:45 200m Heat 1 |M50

9:22 3000m W35 - W40 13:50 200m Heat 2 |M50

9:42 3000m M65 - M80 13:55 200m Heat 3 |M50
10:04 3000m M55 - M60 14:00 200m Heat1 (M45
10:22 3000m M45 - M50 14:10 200m Heat 2 |M45
10:39 3000m M35 - M40 14:15 200m Heat 3 |M45
11:05 800m W50 - W65 14:20 200m Heat 4 |MA45

11:11 800m W40 - W45 14:25 200m Heat 1 |M40
11:17 800m W35 14:30 200m Heat2 |M40

11:22 800m M70 - M80 14:35 200m Heat 3 |M40
11:30 800m M60 - M65 14:40 200m Heat1 |M35
11:35 800m M50 - M55 14:45 200m Heat 2 |M35
11:40 800m M45 15:00 200m Heat3 (M35
11:45 800m M40

11:50 800m M35 8:00 Shot Put W60 - W80
11:55 200m W75 - W70 9:10 Shot Put W40 - W55
12:00 200m W60 10:20 Shot Put M70 - M80
12:05 200m Heat1 |WS50 - W55 11:30 Shot Put M55 - M65
12:10 200m Heat 2 |W50 - W55 12:45 Shot Put M50
12:15 200m Heat 1 (W45 14:00 Shot Put M35 - M45
12:20 200m Heat 2 |W45

12:25 200m Heat1 |W40 8:30 LongJump (W50 - W65
12:30 200m Heat 2 (W35 - W40 9:40 Long Jump W35 - W45
12:35 200m M80 - M85 10:50 Long Jump M70 - M80
12:40 200m M75 12:00 Long Jump M60 - M65
12:45 200m Heat1 (M70 13:40 Long Jump M50 - M55
12:50 200m Heat2 |M70 14:50 Long Jump M45
12:55 200m Heat3 (M70 16:00 Long Jump M35 - M40
13:00 200m Heat 1 |M65

13:05 200m Heat 2 |M65

13:10 200m Heat1 |M60
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Start :
Lane Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number

3000m Walk W35 - W70 starts at 08.00
1 W70 W70221 Iosub Lucretia Gabriela 23.09.1947 ROM
2 W55 W55223 Pasarin Maria 27.02.1962 ROM
3 W55 W55376 Radulovi¢ Mara 28.10.1958 SRB
4 W50 W50094 Poklar Andreja 26.08.1966 SLO
5 W50 W50297 Gavalaki Kalliopi 24.12.1966 GRE
6 W45 W45222 Facaoaru Mioara 12.11.1972 ROM
7 W45 W45348 Kovacevi¢ Sasa 28.10.1972 SRB
8 w40 W40304 Tsipropoulou Anastasia 11.05.1974 GRE
9 W35 W35209 Angelova Mariya 04.03.1980 BUL

3000m Walk M70 - M80 starts at 08.35
1 MS80 M80234 Sandor Stefan 01.10.1933 ROM
2 MS80 M80302 Dousis Panagiotis 23.09.1933 GRE
3 MS80 M80392 Stevanovi¢ Vlada 21.03.1934 SRB
4 M75 M75116 Jerci¢ Ludvik 27.07.1938 SLO
5 M75 M75346 Kolarevi¢ Mihailo 31.10.1938 SRB
6 M70 M70122 Kyrdimos loannis 30.08.1944 GRE
7 M70 M70136 Tokatlidis Charalambos 18.11.1947 GRE
8 M70 M70181 Yordanov Yordan 06.09.1945 BUL
3000m Walk M60 - M65 starts at 09.10
1 M65 M65067 Kresi¢ Bozidar Deodat 18.05.1949 CRO
2 M65 M65106 Ruzzier Fabio 21.01.1953 SLO
3 M65 M65192 Ivanchev Tani 27.09.1949 BUL
4 M65 M65299 Tsakalos Pantelis 01.06.1950 GRE
5 M65 M65303 Papathomas Charis 24.12.1949 GRE
6 M65 M65308 Xalastras Spyridon 30.03.1952 GRE
7 M65 M65377 Radulovi¢ Radovan 23.01.1952 SRB
8 M60 M60254 Dragomir lon 05.04.1953 ROM
9 M60 M60257 Hanganut Dumitru 05.06.1954 ROM
10 M60 M60388 Stanojevi¢ Porde 23.10.1957 SRB
11 M60 M60391 Stevanovi¢ Ljuba 30.04.1957 SRB
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Start .
Lane Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number

3000m Walk M50 - M55 starts at 09.40
1 M55 M55004 Ahmet Goncu 28.12.1962 TUR
2 M55 M55037 Erol Dolu 04.04.1960 TUR
3 MS55 M55110 Schneeberger Miran 23.03.1958 SLO
4 M55 M55374 Pucarevié Zivadin 28.01.1959 SRB
5 M55 M55381 Savkovi¢ Dragan 02.06.1962 SRB
6 M50 M50060 Graberec Ivan 12.06.1964 CRO
7 M50 M50239 Ton Marian 03.07.1963 ROM
8 M50 M50305 Kelepouris Dimitrios 15.01.1965 GRE
9 M50 M50389 Stefanovi¢ Nebojsa 28.10.1963 SRB

3000m Walk M35 - M45 starts at 10.10
1 M45 M45198 Hristov Vladimir 16.10.1972 BUL
2 M45 M45298 Tsantikidis Vasilis 02.05.1969 GRE
3 M45 M45301 Koliadimas Georgios 19.08.1968 GRE
4 M40 M40208 Koshinski Petko 31.05.1973 BUL
5 M35 M35115 Majcen Peter 01.08.1979 SLO

60m W65 - W80 starts at 10.40
2 W80 W80375 PUTNIKOVIC JELENA 25.11.1935 SRB
3 W75 W?75032 FEHIME OZKAN 01.07.1939 TUR
4 W75 W75220 ENE MARIA 24.11.1938 ROM
5 W70 W70080 Krzi¢ Zvezdana 01.08.1947 SLO
6 W70 W?70353 LORBEK MANDIC DUSKA 19.07.1947 SRB
7 W65 W65203 Ivanova Iskra 09.07.1952 BUL

60m W60 starts at 10.44
1 W60 W60296 TZANOU MARIA 22.03.1957 GRE
2 W60 W60020 KAMURAN SONMEZ 15.02.1958 TUR
3 W60 W60049 Bozi¢ Purdica 12.03.1957 CRO
4 W60 W60342 KANDIC LIILJANA 25.11.1957 SRB
5 W60 W60030 NURSEL CAKMAK 01.01.1956 TUR
6 W60 W60050 Grai¢ Branka 27.07.1956 CRO
7 W60 W60309 MPARAKI THEODORA 19.07.1954 GRE

/P ATHLETIC o O -

www.bamaci2018.rs



e,
BELGRADE. SERBIA 2018
Start .
Lane Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
60m W55 starts at 10.48
3 W55 W55108 Blatnik Zvonka 09.03.1961 SLO
4 W55 W55376 RADULOVIC MARA 28.10.1958 SRB
5 W55 W55230 MILITARU DANIELA 02.12.1962 ROM
6 W55 W55320 BANKOVIC MILENA 26.12.1960 SRB
60m W50 starts at 10.52
2 W50 W50026 BIRSEN KILIC 30.11.1965 TUR
3 W50 W50046 Novosel Renata 28.11.1967 CRO
4 W50 W50031 FATMA ANTER 30.04.1965 TUR
5 W50 W50205 Kolarska Galina 25.06.1967 BUL
6 W50 W50167 MOURATIDOU MARIA 12.03.1967 GRE
7 W50 W50337 JANKOVIC STANICA 18.04.1964 SRB
60m W45 starts at 10.56
2 w45 W45097 Flac Tatjana 15.11.1970 SLO
3 W45 W45165 DAFTSOU ANNA 25.10.1970 GRE
4 W45 W45044  Sari¢ Sandra 14.04.1968 CRO
5 W45 W45021 DENIZ TANAYDIN 27.10.1969 TUR
6 W45 W45409 VRANES TATJANA 09.01.1973 SRB
7 W45 W45022 TAMARA ALAN 22.01.1969 TUR
60m W35 - W40 starts at 11.00
2 W40 W40029 GONCA ELMALI 18.04.1973 TUR
3 W40 W40164 ANYFANTI ELENA 23.08.1976 GRE
4 W40 W40226 BARABASI ROZALIA 26.09.1973 ROM
5 W40 W40394 STOJANOVIC OLIVERA 05.05.1976 SRB
6 W35 W35040 GULCIN GURESCI 22.03.1981 TUR
7 W35 W35114 Gac¢nik Barbara 01.07.1979 SLO
/P> ATHLETIC P OAY .
2 IC U

www.bamaci2018.rs



60m

O 1 ON L AW =

60m

0N W kAW WN—

60m

NN R W~

60m

0O N O U A WN B

M85
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M&0
MS80
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Heat 1
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

Heat 2
M70
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
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M85112
M85131
M80233
M80234
M80344
M75014
M75214
M75408

M70264
M70068
M70003
M70184
M70267
M70324
M70070
M70185

M70072
M65283
M65088
M65001
M65152
M65412
M65010

M60325
M60064
M60179
M60307
M60231
M60363
M60265
M60292
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M75 - M80

Rant Miroslav

Chatziemmanouil Kostas

Ambrus Petru
Sandor Stefan
Kiti¢ Cvetko
Serafettin Cetinalp
Velichkov Petko
UroSevi¢ Milivoje

M70

Sekuli¢ Lazar
Endrih Antun

Murat M. Kacar
Tsanev Lyudmil
Corovi¢ Velimir
Ci¢a Branko

Lukac Nikola
Vladimirov Vladimir

M65 - M70
Kragelj Bogdan
Charalabides Paulos
Nikoli¢ Drago
Ercan Ozkan
Choulidis Ioannis
Vukicevi¢ Milovan
Ahmet Tulgar

M60

Damnjanovi¢ Milan
Puksar Ivan
Doychev Plamen

Chatzigeorgiou Anastasios

Adrian Neagu
Novakovi¢ Nebojsa
Banjevi¢ Gojko
Chronis Georgios
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starts at 11.04
06.07.1931 SLO
25.01.1929 GRE
11.10.1937 ROM
01.10.1933 ROM
11.04.1936 SRB
01.08.1940 TUR
27.10.1938 BUL
29.09.1942 SRB

starts at 11.08
04.03.1948 MNE
10.04.1947 CRO
01.01.1946 TUR
25.08.1945 BUL
16.12.1947 MNE
07.10.1946 SRB
25.05.1944 CRO
01.12.1943 BUL

startsat 11.12

15.02.1948
21.08.1948
05.05.1951
01.01.1953
25.08.1952
14.08.1951
01.01.1951

SLO
GRE
SLO
TUR
GRE
SRB
TUR

startsat 11.16

19.03.1956
29.04.1957
31.01.1957
07.12.1957
15.06.1953
28.02.1954
24.08.1953
24.04.1957

SRB
CRO
BUL
GRE
ROM
SRB
MNE
GRE
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
60m Heatl M55 - M60 startsat 11.19
1 M55 M55102 Arcon Egon 28.11.1961 SLO
2 M55 M55034 Ali Kara 24.02.1959 TUR
3 M55 M55011 Murat Saglam 01.06.1961 TUR
4 M55 M55089 Himelrajh BozZo 20.10.1962 SLO
5 M55 M55009 Cumhur Can 23.09.1960 TUR
6 M55 M55194 Hristov Petyo 27.03.1960 BUL
7 M55 M55135 Chatziathanasiou Symeon 13.02.1961 GRE
8 M60 M60109 Dumic Sretko 05.12.1953 SLO
60m  Heat 2 M55 starts at 11.22
1 M55 M55191 Tonev Tihomir 26.06.1960 BUL
2 M55 M55312 Xamouroudis Konstantinos 20.01.1961 GRE
3 M55 M55329 Filipovi¢ Srdan 15.12.1961 SRB
4 M55 M55259 Dell Howard 04.04.1962 ROM
5 M55 M55019 Ali Cerrahoglu 23.06.1960 TUR
6 M55 M55062 Zeti¢ Berislav 12.09.1961 CRO
7 M55 M55351 Lazi¢ Bosko 03.02.1961 SRB
8 M55 M55098  Simsi¢ Milosav 24.05.1960 SLO
60m Heatl M50 starts at 11.25
2 M50 M50186 Radev Dimcho 24.08.1967 BUL
3 M50 M50349 Kubat Andrija 03.02.1967 SRB
4 M50 M50130 Chatzinikolaou Nikolaos 27.12.1966 GRE
5 M50 M50140 Smyrnakis Michalis 02.12.1967 GRE
6 M50 M50212 Petkov Bozhidar 11.10.1967 BUL
60m Heat?2 M50 starts at 11.28
2 M50 M50211 Mitrofanov Svilen 19.10.1966 BUL
3 M50 M50018 I Cem Yazicioglu 10.05.1966 TUR
4 M50 M50403 Timotijevi¢ Dejan 18.03.1964 SRB
5 M50 M50245 Marinescu Daniel 05.08.1963 ROM
6 M50 M50361 Molnar Gabor Atila 09.10.1963 SRB
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
60m Heatl M45 starts at 11.31
2 M45 M45286 Kokkos Nikolaos 02.10.1969 GRE
3 M45 M45251 Dumitrescu Bogdan 01.06.1968 ROM
4 M45 M45142 Papatsikourakis Christos 27.08.1972 GRE
5 M45 M45141 Tsiolis Kostas 17.05.1972 GRE
6 M45 M45195 Zhelev Zhivko 24.10.1972 BUL
7 M45 M45145 Argyropoulos Dionysis 04.08.1969 GRE
8 M45 M45285 Lamaris Nikolaos 26.10.1970 GRE
60m  Heat 2 M45 starts at 11.34
2 M45 M45379 Rusov Dragisa 10.03.1972 SRB
3 M45 M45313 Papacharalampous Avraam 28.01.1972 GRE
4 M45 MA45277 Kadri¢ Elvir 30.10.1971 BIH
5 M45 M45255 Olteanu Viorel 17.07.1970 ROM
6 M45 M45057 Duji¢ Franjo 08.05.1968 CRO
7 M45 M45002 Nuredtin Memur 25.01.1970 TUR
60m Heatl M40 starts at 11.37
2 M40 M40250 Nedelcu Constantin Catalin 24.02.1977 ROM
3 M40 M40127 Afroudakis Panayiotis 21.01.1977 GRE
4 M40 M40124 Giannadakis Nikolaos 25.01.1977 GRE
5 M40 M40193 Stoyanov Marian 22.02.1976 BUL
6 M40 M40146 Lepidas Georgios 25.07.1975 GRE
7 M40 M40099 Klari¢ Aljaz 13.05.1976 SLO
60m  Heat 2 M40 starts at 11.40
2 M40 M40318 Babi¢ Branislav 02.05.1973 SRB
3 M40 M40154 Lourakis Dimitris 01.07.1973 GRE
4 M40 M40328 Dmitrovi¢ Vlade 28.05.1973 SRB
5 M40 M40054 Ec¢imovi¢ Vlatko 05.01.1974 CRO
6 M40 M40294 Koutsionas Alexandros 20.07.1974 GRE
7 M40 M40393 Stojanovi¢ Milorad 07.12.1974 SRB
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Lane  Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
60m Heatl M35 starts at 11.43
2 M35 M35367 Ostoji¢ Dalibor 06.04.1982 SRB
3 M35 M35200 Penov Nikolay 16.09.1982 BUL
4 M35 M35236 Dragut Razvan 10.12.1978 ROM
5 M35 M35033 Ercin Kulac 26.10.1979 TUR
6 M35 M35199 Pavlov Slavi 19.05.1980 BUL
7 M35 M35100 Lorenci¢ Aleksander 06.01.1981 SLO
8 M35 M35240 Lungu loan Adrian 01.02.1982 ROM
60m  Heat 2 M35 starts at 11.46
2 M35 M35386 Sreckovi¢ Vladan 19.02.1980 SRB
3 M35 M35237 Nisu Silviu 04.08.1978 ROM
4 M35 M35382 Sergej Elola Sari¢ 11.04.1982 SRB
5 M35 M35172 Bozukov Mihail 08.02.1979 BUL
6 M35 M35256 Dodu Mihai lulian 11.04.1980 ROM
7 M35 M35319 Babi¢ Milorad 27.04.1978 SRB
1500m W55 - W65 starts at 11:55
1 W65 W65024 Aysel Yildiz 29.08.1951 TUR
2 W65 W65219 Ster Maria 25.10.1952 ROM
3 W60 W60271 Milosevi¢ Andjelka 04.04.1957 MNE
4 W55 W55157 Vaina Athina 08.12.1959 GRE
5 W55 W55158 Tsachaki Ariadni 02.11.1959 GRE
6 W55 W55161 Nikokyraki Eleni 16.04.1958 GRE
7 W55 W55336 Jankovi¢ Snezana 12.10.1958 SRB
8 W55 W55384 Sokol Stojanka 02.08.1962 SRB
1500m W45 - W50 starts at 12:10
1 W50 W50025 Sevim Dokuzlar 30.10.1964 TUR
2 W50 W50293 Papakonstantinou Aggeliki 22.01.1965 GRE
3 W45 W45160 Mpeladaki Antonia 23.05.1969 GRE
4 w45 W45222 Facaoaru Mioara 12.11.1972 ROM
5 W45 W45229 Dobrea lonela 12.12.1968 ROM
6 w45 W45288 Maragianni 25.11.1972 GRE
7 W45 W45372  Pilipovi¢ Smilja 02.03.1973 SRB
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Lane  Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
1500m W35 - W40 starts at 12:20
1 W40 W40035 Géniil Babayigit Irez 10.01.1974 TUR
2 W40 W40159 Pitsikaki Dimokratia 26.06.1974 GRE
3 w40 W40163 Mylona Theologia-Maria 18.12.1975 GRE
4 w40 W40166 Asimakopoulou Panayiota 23.01.1974 GRE
5 W40 W40213 Toteva Violeta 23.05.1974 BUL
6 W35 W35270 Miladinovi¢ Rada 31.05.1979 MNE
7 W65 W65340 JuriSin Mira 06.07.1949 SRB
1500m M70 - M80 starts at 12:30
1 M70 M70074 JemenSek Silvester 12.10.1944 SLO
2 M70 M70091 Savi¢ Vladimir 24.03.1943 SLO
3 M70 M70183 Grozev Ivan 20.05.1946 BUL
4 M70 M70252 Tanasie Marian 22.09.1947 ROM
5 M70 M70260 Vuyjici¢ Milan 24.02.1948 MNE
6 M70 M70371 Petrovi¢ Milorad 25.07.1944 SRB
7 M75 M75402 Sljivi¢ Aleksandar 22.07.1941 SRB
8 MS80 M80392 Stevanovi¢ Vlada 21.03.1934 SRB
9 MS80 M80317 Antoni¢ Milos 07.02.1936 SRB
10 MS80 MB80302 Dousis Panagiotis 23.09.1933 GRE
11 MS80 M80071 Abramovi¢ Milan 21.10.1935 CRO
1500m M60 - M65 starts at 12:45
1 M60 M60042 Durali Yildiz 18.06.1955 TUR
2 M60 M60241 Ciocov Branislav 02.06.1957 ROM
3 M60 M60276 Jakupovi¢ Ekrem 07.04.1953 BIH
4 M60 M60365 Orbovi¢ Mirko 29.11.1956 SRB
5 M60 M60406 Trivunovi¢ Milo§ 02.04.1956 SRB
6 M60 M60247 Benchea Joca Martin 20.02.1954 ROM
7 M65 M65012 Mustafa Sevim 01.01.1953 TUR
8 M65 M65066 Staresini¢ Vlado 03.12.1948 CRO
9 M65 M65377 Radulovi¢ Radovan 23.01.1952 SRB
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Lane  Category Surname / Name Date of birth  Country
number
1500m MG60 - M65 starts at 12.55
1 M50 M50060 Graberec Ivan 12.06.1964 CRO
2 M50 M50073 Vrecko Janko 10.01.1968 SLO
3 M50 M50150 Mavrogiannis Dimosthenis 23.02.1964 GRE
4 M50 M50269 Miladinovi¢ Slavoljub 15.11.1965 MNE
5 M50 M50274 Mahmi¢ Nihad 17.08.1966 BIH
6 M55 M55076 Komel Brane 27.04.1962 SLO
7 M55 M55217 Kolev Hristo 27.01.1959 BUL
8 M55 M55246 Pop Eugen 12.01.1959 ROM
9 M55 M55275 Kavaz Asim 04.01.1961 BIH
10 M55 M55360 Mini¢ Mirko 16.12.1959 SRB
11 M55 M55366 Orbovi¢ Ljubisa 02.04.1959 SRB
1500m Heat 1 M45 starts at 13.05
1 M45 M45039 Utkuer Yasar 17.04.1970 TUR
2 M45 M45055 Kosi¢ KreSimir 06.07.1972 CRO
3 M45 M45123 Anyfantakis Alexandros 30.07.1970 GRE
4 M45 M45168 Stefanov Blagovest 02.10.1970 BUL
5 M45 M45232 Alexandrescu Mircea Mihail 15.07.1972 ROM
6 M45 M45261 Krcunovi¢ Dusan 03.10.1969 MNE
7 M45 M45291 Mpessas Andreas 26.06.1969 GRE
1500m Heat 2 M45 starts at 13.15
1 M45 M45041 Alpay Giineralp 16.08.1972 TUR
2 M45 M45056 Jeronci¢ Renato-Zdenko 24.05.1968 CRO
3 M45 M45147 Ytantis Konstantinos 18.08.1969 GRE
4 M45 M45169 Chotov Krasimir 20.08.1972 BUL
5 M45 M45235 Csiszer Gabor Csongor 06.08.1972 ROM
6 M45 M45262 Petrusi¢ Veselin 16.09.1972 MNE
7 M45 M45416 Wilmes Heiko 31.10.1969  GER(VK)
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Lane Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
1500m M40 starts at 13.25
1 M40 M40272 Buni¢ Slavisa 08.07.1976 BIH
2 M40 M40273 Suman Zaim 10.11.1976 BIH
3 M40 M40331 Glavonji¢ Nenad 06.01.1975 SRB
4 M40 M40410 Vrhovac Dalibor 29.09.1976 SRB
5 M40 M40418 Jakimovski Igor 29.08.1976 MKD
6 M40 M40053 Mihinja¢ Goran 16.04.1975 CRO
7 M40 M40125 Filandarakis Michalis 22.12.1975 GRE
8 M40 M40128 Konstantinidis Charalambos 01.06.1974 GRE
9 M40 M40148 Kelmalis Alexandros 28.02.1977 GRE
10 M40 M40263 Koprivica Dragoljub 24.06.1973 MNE
1500m M35 starts at 13.35
1 M35 M35115 Majcen Peter 01.08.1979 SLO
2 M35 M35126 Afroudakis Pantelis 07.01.1981 GRE
3 M35 M35139 Kontakas Antonis 27.04.1978 GRE
4 M35 M35176 Chakurov Iliyan 08.01.1981 BUL
5 M35 M35268 Radoji¢i¢ Dragan 10.12.1981 MNE
6 M35 M35355 Macki¢ Nikola 01.04.1982 SRB
7 M35 M35395 Stosi¢ Kristijan 24.05.1982 SRB
400m W65 - W75 starts at 15.00
2 W75 W75032 Fehime Ozkan 01.07.1939 TUR
3 W75 W75220 Ene Maria 24.11.1938 ROM
4 W65 W65024 Aysel Yildiz 29.08.1951 TUR
400m W60 starts at 15.08
1 W60 W60327 Disi¢ Verica 04.12.1956 SRB
2 W60 W60030 Nursel Cakmak 01.01.1956 TUR
3 W60 W60049 Bozi¢ Durdica 12.03.1957 CRO
4 W60 W60271 Milosevi¢ Andjelka 04.04.1957 MNE
400m W60 - W55 starts at 15.15
1 W60 W60036 Sevil Yildirim 06.02.1957 TUR
2 W55 W55158 Tsachaki Ariadni 02.11.1959 GRE
3 W55 W55157 Vaina Athina 08.12.1959 GRE
4 W55 W55108 Blatnik Zvonka 09.03.1961 SLO
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Lane Category SIEN Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
400m Heatl W50 starts at 15.20
2 W50 W50025 Sevim Dokuzlar 30.10.1964 TUR
3 W50 W50026 Birsen Kilig¢ 30.11.1965 TUR
4 W50 W50401 Séeki§ Astalkovski Dijana 20.11.1967 SRB
400m Heat2 W50 starts at 15.25
2 W50 W50046 Novosel Renata 28.11.1967 CRO
3 W50 W50330 Gaji¢ Vesna 21.04.1967 SRB
4 W50 W50031 Fatma Anter 30.04.1965 TUR
400m Heatl W45 starts at 15.30
2 w45 W45160 Mpeladaki Antonia 23.05.1969 GRE
3 W45 W45288 Maragianni 25.11.1972 GRE
400m Heat 2 W45 starts at 15.35
2 W45 W45364 Odri Visnja 24.12.1972 SRB
3 W45 W45188 Nikolova Karolina 15.08.1970 BUL
4 W45 W45165 Daftsou Anna 25.10.1970 GRE
400m W40 starts at 15.40
1 W40 W40035 Goéniil Babayigit irez 10.01.1974 TUR
2 W40 W40090 Pajk Lidija 20.03.1975 SLO
3 W40 W40159 Pitsikaki Dimokratia 26.06.1974 GRE
4 W40 W40163 Mylona Theologia-Maria 18.12.1975 GRE
400m M80 - M85 starts at 15.45
2 M85 M85112 Rant Miroslav 06.07.1931 SLO
3 M85 M85131 Chatziemmanouil Kostas 25.01.1929 GRE
4 MS80 MB80071 Abramovi¢ Milan 21.10.1935 CRO
400m Heatl M70 starts at 15.53
1 M70 M70151 Maravelias Vassilis 15.08.1944 GRE
2 M70 M70324 Ci¢a Branko 07.10.1946 SRB
3 M70 M70180 Blagoev Georgi 29.07.1945 BUL
4 M70 M70069 Poznanovi¢ Branislav 12.05.1946 CRO
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Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
400m Heat?2 M70 starts at 16.00
2 M70 M70070 Lukac Nikola 25.05.1944 CRO
3 M70 M70182 Genov Yordan 01.01.1946 BUL
4 M70 M70264 Sekuli¢ Lazar 04.03.1948 MNE
400m M65 starts at 16.05
1 M65 M65067 Kresi¢ Bozidar Deodat 18.05.1949 CRO
2 M65 M65412 Vukicevi¢ Milovan 14.08.1951 SRB
3 M65 M65088 Nikoli¢ Drago 05.05.1951 SLO
4 M65 M65242 Baluta Constantin 06.07.1950 ROM
400m M60 starts at 16.10
1 M60 M60365 Orbovi¢ Mirko 29.11.1956 SRB
2 M60 M60241 Ciocov Branislav 02.06.1957 ROM
3 M60 M60190 Petkov Stefan 14.10.1957 BUL
4 M60 M60132 Agros Odysseas 30.10.1957 GRE
400m Heatl M55 - M60 starts at 16.15
1 M60 M60133 Kommatas Konstantinos 26.10.1956 GRE
2 M55 M55360 Mini¢ Mirko 16.12.1959 SRB
3 M55 M55385 Solar Zoran 17.05.1959 SRB
4 M55 M55217 Kolev Hristo 27.01.1959 BUL
400m Heat 2 M55 starts at 16.20
1 M55 M55398 Suboti¢ Milan 04.08.1962 SRB
2 M55 M55011 Murat Saglam 01.06.1961 TUR
3 M55 M55107 Bozi¢ek Marko 01.02.1962 SLO
4 M55 M55134 Skordilis Spyridon 10.07.1960 GRE
400m Heat 3 M35 starts at 16.25
2 M55 M55321 Blagi¢ DragiSa 31.08.1962 SRB
3 M55 M55004 Ahmet Goncu 28.12.1962 TUR
4 M55 M55358 Mihailovi¢ Miroslav 12.02.1960 SRB
400m M50 starts at 16.30
1 M50 M50282 Charalabides Paulos 09.02.1968 GRE
2 M50 M50170 Klyavkov Mitko 13.05.1966 BUL
3 M50 M50059 Ledi¢ Kruno 14.11.1964 CRO
4 M50 M50038 Mehmet Tombul 24.07.1965 TUR
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Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
400m Heatl M45 - M50 starts at 16.35
IRL
1 M50 M50417 Macgowan Laurence 09.12.1968 (OC)
2 M50 M50150 Mavrogiannis Dimosthenis 23.02.1964 GRE
3 M45 M45057 Duji¢ Franjo 08.05.1968 CRO
4 M45 M45171 Petkov Nikola 06.06.1969 BUL
400m Heat?2 M45 starts at 16.40
2 M45 M45261 Krcunovi¢ DuSan 03.10.1969 MNE
3 M45 M45379 Rusov Dragisa 10.03.1972 SRB
4 M45 M45002 Nuredtin Memur 25.01.1970 TUR
400m Heat 3 M45 starts at 16.45
2 M45 M45255 Olteanu Viorel 17.07.1970 ROM
3 M45 M45400 Sapi¢ Darko 16.07.1972 SRB
4 M45 M45141 Tsiolis Kostas 17.05.1972 GRE
400m Heat 4 M45 starts at 16.50
1 M45 M45399 Sahuri¢ Robert 11.07.1972 SRB
2 M45 M45149 Kontonis Dionysis 06.02.1969 GRE
3 M45 M45216 Petrov Petar 25.05.1971 BUL
4 M45 M45286 Kokkos Nikolaos 02.10.1969 GRE
400m Heatl M40 starts at 16.55
1 M40 M40250 Nedelcu Constantin Catalin 24.02.1977 ROM
2 M40 M40362 Nesovi¢ Dragan 23.11.1977 SRB
3 M40 M40154 Lourakis Dimitris 01.07.1973 GRE
4 M40 M40079 Kocjanci¢ Rok 04.09.1974 SLO
400m Heat?2 M40 starts at 17.00
1 M40 M40294 Koutsionas Alexandros 20.07.1974 GRE
2 M40 M40099 Klari¢ Aljaz 13.05.1976 SLO
3 M40 M40295 Armaos loulios 04.04.1977 GRE
4 M40 M40350 Kunarec Slavisa 03.03.1974 SRB
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Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
400m Heat 3 M40 starts at 17.05
1 M40 M40148 Kelmalis Alexandros 28.02.1977 GRE
2 M40 M40380 Savi¢ Milo$ 24.09.1973 SRB
3 M40 M40155 Kanellopoulos Vassilis 04.08.1974 GRE
4 M40 M40397 Stupar DuSan 09.07.1973 SRB
400m Heat1 M35 startsat 17.10
2 M35 M35105 Kozel Bostjan 15.02.1979 SLO
3 M35 M35176 Chakurov Iliyan 08.01.1981 BUL
4 M35 M35367 Ostoji¢ Dalibor 06.04.1982 SRB
400m Heat 2 M35 startsat 17.15
1 M27 M27419 Suboti¢ Marko 27.06.1990  SRB (OC
2 M35 M35199 Pavlov Slavi 19.05.1980 BUL
3 M35 M35290 Kyriakos loannis 09.02.1979 GRE
4 M35 M35268 Radojici¢ Dragan 10.12.1981 MNE
Start Date of
Lane Category number Surname / name birth Country
4x200m W starts at 17.30
Start Date of
Lane Category number Surname / name birth Country
4X200m starts at 18.00
High Jump W40 - W70 starts at 11:45
1 W70 W70083 Cad Marjeta 22.01.1948 SLO
2 W60 WG60309 Mparaki Theodora 19.07.1954 GRE
3 W50 W50047 Prskalo Marija 08.12.1965 CRO
4 W45 W45028 Aycan Kurtcan 22.05.1968 TUR
5 W45 W45043 Luki¢ Natasa 28.05.1969 CRO
6 W45 W45075 Calasan Grajzl Desa 07.06.1970 SLO
7 W45 W45121 Breganski Mojca 23.09.1969 SLO
8 W45 W45204 Misheva Sonya 06.04.1970 BUL
9 W45 W45224  Pasare Mihaela Georgiana 25.05.1972 ROM
10 W40 W40345 Koci¢ Snezana 09.02.1977 SRB
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Lane Category nSrt'r?tr)Zr Surname / name D;ﬁr? l Country
High Jump Heatl M60 - M80 starts at 13.00
1 M80 M80119 Sluga Marko 22.07.1935 SLO
2 M65 M65137 Chatzivasiliou Georgios 24.01.1953 GRE
3 M65 M65189 Zhelev Dimitar 09.01.1952 BUL
4 M65 M65322 Borovnjak Milovan 03.01.1953 SRB
5 M60 M60008 Mesut Yarin 12.02.1957 TUR
6 M60 M60013 Osman N. Tartilaci 11.05.1953 TUR
7 M60 M60081 Mauko Zdravko 27.12.1956 SLO
8 M60 M60092 Prstec Miro 28.07.1956 SLO
9 M60 M60258 Miron Alexandru 18.01.1955 ROM
10 M60 M60292 Chronis Georgios 24.04.1957 GRE
11 M60 M60306 Xaimalas Panagiotis 01.01.1957 GRE
12 M60 M60378 Ristanovi¢ Miroljub 01.03.1955 SRB
13 M60 M60391 Stevanovi¢ Ljuba 30.04.1957 SRB
High Jump Heat?2 M50 - M55 starts at 15.00
1 M55 M55019 Ali Cerrahoglu 23.06.1960 TUR
2 M55 M55063 Samac Branimir 11.05.1962 CRO
3 M55 M55259 Dell Howard 04.04.1962 ROM
4 M55 M55281 Micevi¢ Dejan 26.02.1963 BIH
5 M55 M55312 Xamouroudis Konstantinos 20.01.1961 GRE
6 M55 M55356 Markovi¢ Dejan 14.02.1962 SRB
7 M50 M50006 Serifali Bulbul 19.08.1967 TUR
8 M50 M50103 Zupanc¢i¢ Roman 05.05.1964 SLO
9 M50 M50113 Gril Damjan 04.08.1967 SLO
10 M50 M50156 Farmakis Georgios 07.03.1965 GRE
11 M50 M50186 Radev Dimcho 24.8.1967 BUL
12 M50 M50196 Kirov Konstantin 9.03.1968 BUL
13 M50 M50197 Chilikov Alexy 02.03.1964 BUL
14 M50 M50387 Stankovi¢ Aca 17.08.1967 SRB
High Jump  Heat3 M35 - M45 starts at 17.00
1 M45 M45405 Topi¢ Dragutin 12.03.1971 SRB
2 M40 M40016 Ercan Temel 02.01.1975 TUR
3 M40 M40407 Ugrinovi¢ Ivan 20.10.1977 SRB
4 M35 M35105 Kozel Bostjan 15.02.1979 SLO
5 M35 M35207 Tsvetkov Svetoslav 09.11.1978 BUL
6 M35 M35373 Popovi¢ Marko 15.07.1980 SRB
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Lane Category nSrt'r?tr)Zr Surname / name Dt?itr(ik? i Country
Triple Jump Heat1l M65 - M80 starts at 11.45
1 M80 M80233 Ambrus Petru 11.10.1937 ROM
2 M0 M80344 Kiti¢ Cvetko 11.04.1936 SRB
3 M70 M70007 A Sezer Engin 17.07.1944 TUR
4 M70 M70068 Endrih Antun 10.04.1947 CRO
5 M70 M70072 Kragelj Bogdan 15.02.1948 SLO
6 M70 M70182 Genov Yordan 01.01.1946 BUL
7 M70 M70252 Tanasie Marian 22.09.1947 ROM
8 M65 M65111 Pipan Drago 21.04.1951 SLO
9 M65 M65189 Zhelev Dimitar 09.01.1952 BUL
10 M65 M65284 Kakogeorgos Panagiotis 12.07.1950 GRE
Triple Jump W40 - W50 starts at 15:00
1 W50 W50045 Mrci¢ Ana 26.10.1967 CRO
2 w45 W45021 Deniz Tanaydin 27.10.1969 TUR
3 W45 W45028 Aycan Kurtcan 22.05.1968 TUR
4 W45 W45075 Calasan Grajzl Desa 07.06.1970 SLO
5 W45 W45078 Pecek Ana 13.03.1968 SLO
6 W45 W45121 Breganski Mojca 23.09.1969 SLO
7 w45 W45173 Dimitrova Atanaska 21.09.1972 BUL
8 w45 W45224  Pasare Mihaela Georgiana 25.05.1972 ROM
9 W40 W40164 Anyfanti Elena 23.08.1976 GRE
10 W40 W40404 Topi¢ Biljana 17.10.1977 SRB
Triple Jump Heat 2 M50 - M60 starts at 16.15
1 M60 M60008 Mesut Yarin 12.02.1957 TUR
2 M60 M60081 Mauko Zdravko 27.12.1956 SLO
3 M60 M60265 Banjevi¢ Gojko 24.08.1953 MNE
4 M60 M60363 Novakovi¢ Nebojsa 28.02.1954 SRB
5 M55 M55034 Ali Kara 24.02.1959 TUR
6 M55 M55062 Zeti¢ Berislav 12.09.1961 CRO
7 M55 M55063 Samac Branimir 11.05.1962 CRO
8 M55 M55351 Lazi¢ Bosko 03.02.1961 SRB
9 M50 M50006 Serifali Bulbul 19.08.1967 TUR
10 M50 M50058 Filipovi¢ Juraj 06.04.1966 CRO
11 M50 M50113 Gril Damjan 04.08.1967 SLO
12 M50 M50249 Dobrescu Daniel 03.10.1967 ROM
13 M50 M50403 Timotijevi¢ Dejan 18.03.1964 SRB
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Lane

Category

BELGRADE. SERBIA 2018

Start

Surname / name

number

Date of

birth Country

Triple Jump Heat3

p—
P om0 bW —

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M40
M35
M35

60m Hurdles

VS I \9)

0 N N L K~

W60
W55
W50

W50

W45
W40
W40

60m Hurdles

~N N D RN

M380
M&0
M380
M&0
M70
M70

M35 - M45

M45015 Yusuf Mol

M45077 Matijevi¢ MiSo

M45142 Papatsikourakis Christos
M45153 Zaponis Panayiotis
M45178 Radukanov Miroslav
M45198 Hristov Vladimir
M45285 Lamaris Nikolaos
M45405 Topi¢ Dragutin

M40154 Lourakis Dimitris
M40318 Babi¢ Branislav
M40397 Stupar DuSan

M35248 Teodorescu Cristian Danut
M35315 Anti¢ Dusan

W60020
W55108
W50167

W50310

W45075
W40226
W40394

M80119
M80233
M80344
M80357
M70003
M70182

W40 - W60

W60 0,686/5/12/7/20
W50-W55 0,762/5/12/7/20
W40-W45 0,762/5/12/6/16

KAMURAN SONMEZ
Blatnik Zvonka
MOURATIDOU MARIA
DIMITROPOULOU
CHRYSOULA

Calasan Grajzl Desa
BARABASI ROZALIA
STOJANOVIC OLIVERA

M70 - M80

M70 0,762/5/12/7/20
M80 0,686/5/12/7/20

Sluga Marko
Ambrus Petru
Kiti¢ Cvetko
Matijevi¢ Milan
Murat M. Kacar
Genov Yordan

/o ATHLETIE 0O\ AMA)
FEDERATION |

Y SERBIA

www.bamaci2018.rs

starts at 18.15
06.02.1969  TUR
27.04.1971 SLO
27.08.1972  GRE
06.04.1972  GRE
04.04.1971 BUL
16.10.1972  BUL
26.10.1970  GRE
12.03.1971 SRB
01.07.1973 GRE
02.05.1973 SRB
09.07.1973 SRB
26.02.1979  ROM
13.10.1978 SRB

starts at 08.00

15.02.1958  TUR
09.03.1961 SLO
12.03.1967  GRE

25.08.1966  GRE

07.06.1970  SLO
26.09.1973 ROM
05.05.1976 SRB

starts at 08.10

22.07.1935 SLO
11.10.1937 ROM
11.04.1936 SRB
13.01.1935 SRB
01.01.1946 TUR
01.01.1946 BUL



-
BELGRADE. SERBIA 2018
Start i
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
60m Hurdles MG60 - M65 starts at 08.20
M60-M65 0,84/5/12/8/16
3 M65 M65152 Choulidis Ioannis 25.08.1952 GRE
4 M60 M60081 Mauko Zdravko 27.12.1956 SLO
5 M60 M60258 Miron Alexandru 18.01.1955 ROM
6 M60 M60265 Banjevi¢ Gojko 24.08.1953 MNE
7 M60 M60363 Novakovi¢ Nebojsa 28.02.1954 SRB
60m Hurdles M55 starts at 08.30
M55 0,914/5/13/8,5/13
3 M55 M55063 Samac Branimir 11.05.1962 CRO
4 M55 M55107 Bozi¢ek Marko 01.02.1962 SLO
5 M55 M55312 Xamouroudis Konstantinos 20.01.1961 GRE
6 M55 M55347 Koldzié Zeljko 10.03.1959 SRB
60m Hurdles M50 starts at 08.40
M50 0,914/5/13/8,5/13
3 M50 M50038 Mehmet Tombul 24.07.1965 TUR
4 M50 M50138 Ktistopoulos Christos 29.07.1966 GRE
5 M50 M50245 Marinescu Daniel 05.08.1963 ROM
6 M50 M50387 Stankovi¢ Aca 17.08.1967 SRB
7 M50 M50390 Stevanovi¢ Boban 06.08.1966 SRB
60m Hurdles M40 - M45 starts at 08.50
M40 - M45 0,991/5/13,72/9,14/9,72
2 M45 M45285 Lamaris Nikolaos 26.10.1970 GRE
3 M45 M45015 Yusuf Mol 06.02.1969 TUR
4 M45 M45077 Matijevi¢ MiSo 27.04.1971 SLO
5 M45 M45142 Papatsikourakis Christos 27.08.1972 GRE
6 M45 M45198 Hristov Vladimir 16.10.1972 BUL
7 M45 M45253 Zaharia Horatio Carol 14.07.1969 ROM
8 M40 M40079 Kocjanéi¢ Rok 04.09.1974 SLO
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Start :
Lane Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
3000m W45 - W65 starts at 09.00
1 W65 W65219 Ster Maria 25.10.1952 ROM
2 W60 W60162 Ieronymaki Evanthia 04.07.1955 GRE
3 W55 W55157 Vaina Athina 08.12.1959 GRE
4 W55 W55158 Tsachaki Ariadni 02.11.1959 GRE
5 W55 W55336 Jankovi¢ Snezana 12.10.1958 SRB
6 W55 W55223 Pasarin Maria 27.02.1962 ROM
7 W50 W50218 Vatskicheva Malina 20.09.1964 BUL
8 W50 W50293 Papakonstantinou Aggeliki 22.01.1965 GRE
9 w45 W45160 Mpeladaki Antonia 23.05.1969 GRE
10 w45 W45229 Dobrea Ionela 12.12.1968 ROM
11 W45 W45288 Maragianni 25.11.1972 GRE
3000m W35 - W40 starts at 09.22
1 w40 W40035 Goniil Babayigit irez 10.01.1974 TUR
2 W40 W40085 Bele Kristina 13.12.1974 SLO
3 W40 W40159 Pitsikaki Dimokratia 26.06.1974 GRE
4 W40 W40166 Asimakopoulou Panayiota 23.01.1974 GRE
5 w40 W40213 Toteva Violeta 23.05.1974 BUL
6 W40 W40225 Zlatan Cristina Georgiana 18.02.1978 ROM
7 W35 W35027 Tugba Giines 15.07.1978 TUR
8 W35 W35209 Angelova Mariya 04.03.1980 BUL
9 W35 W35270 Miladinovi¢ Rada 31.05.1979 MNE
10 W35 W35341 Kanacki Marija 29.05.1981 SRB
3000m MG65 - M80 starts at 09.42
1 MS80 M80302 Dousis Panagiotis 23.09.1933 GRE
2 MS80 M80317 Antoni¢ Milos 07.02.1936 SRB
3 MS&0 MB80392 Stevanovi¢ Vlada 21.03.1934 SRB
4 M75 M75116 Jerc¢i¢ Ludvik 27.07.1938 SLO
5 M70 M70091 Savi¢ Vladimir 24.03.1943 SLO
6 M70 M70136 Tokatlidis Charalambos 18.11.1947 GRE
7 M70 M70260 Vuyji¢i¢ Milan 24.02.1948 MNE
8 M65 M65066 Staresini¢ Vlado 03.12.1948 CRO
9 M65 M65377 Radulovi¢ Radovan 23.01.1952 SRB
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BELGRADE. SERBIA 2018
Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
3000m M55 - M60 starts at 10.04
1 M60 M60042 Durali Yildiz 18.06.1955 TUR
2 M60 M60247 Benchea Joca Martin 20.02.1954 ROM
3 M60 M60257 Hanganut Dumitru 05.06.1954 ROM
4 M60 M60276 Jakupovi¢ Ekrem 07.04.1953 BIH
5 M60 M60388 Stanojevi¢ Porde 23.10.1957 SRB
6 M60 M60391 Stevanovi¢ Ljuba 30.04.1957 SRB
7 M55 M55076 Komel Brane 27.04.1962 SLO
8 M55 M55210 Dimitrov Atanas 16.02.1959 BUL
9 M55 M55246 Pop Eugen 12.01.1959 ROM
10 M55 M55275 Kavaz Asim 04.01.1961 BIH
11 M55 M55360 Mini¢ Mirko 16.12.1959 SRB
12 M55 M55366 Orbovi¢ Ljubisa 02.04.1959 SRB
3000m M45 - M50 starts at 10.22
1 M50 M50150 Mavrogiannis Dimosthenis 23.02.1964 GRE
2 M50 M50269 Miladinovi¢ Slavoljub 15.11.1965 MNE
3 M50 M50274 Mahmi¢ Nihad 17.08.1966 BIH
4 M50 M50368 Ostoji¢ Milan 16.07.1967 SRB
5 M50 M50335 Jani¢ Edo 07.11.1965 SRB
6 M45 M45041 Alpay Giineralp 16.08.1972 TUR
7 M45 M45055 Kosi¢ Kresimir 06.07.1972 CRO
8 M45 M45123 Anyfantakis Alexandros 30.07.1970 GRE
9 M45 M45144 Katkoulas Theofanis 02.02.1970 GRE
10 M45 M45169 Chotov Krasimir 20.08.1972 BUL
11 M45 M45235 Csiszer Gabor Csongor 06.08.1972 ROM
12 M45 M45262 Petrusi¢ Veselin 16.09.1972 MNE
13 M45 M45291 Mpessas Andreas 26.06.1969 GRE
14 M45 M45416 Wilmes Heiko 31.10.1969 GER (0OC)
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
3000m M35 - M40 starts at 10.39
1 M40 M40053 Mihinja¢ Goran 16.04.1975 CRO
2 M40 M40208 Koshinski Petko 31.05.1973 BUL
3 M40 M40263 Koprivica Dragoljub 24.06.1973 MNE
4 M40 M40272 Buni¢ Slavisa 08.07.1976 BIH
5 M40 M40273 Suman Zaim 10.11.1976 BIH
6 M40 M40410 Vrhovac Dalibor 29.09.1976 SRB
7 M40 M40418 Jakimovski Igor 29.08.1976 MAK
8 M35 M35115 Majcen Peter 01.08.1979 SLO
9 M35 M35139 Kontakas Antonis 27.04.1978 GRE
10 M35 M35355 Macki¢ Nikola 01.04.1982 SRB
11 M35 M35395 Stosi¢ Kristijan 24.05.1982 SRB
800m W65 - W50 starts at 11.05
1 W65 W65024 Aysel Yildiz 29.08.1951 TUR
2 W65 W65340 Jurisin Mira 06.07.1949 SRB
3 W60 W60036 Sevil Yildirim 06.02.1957 TUR
4 W60 W60271 Milosevi¢ Andjelka 04.04.1957 MNE
5 W60 W60327 Disi¢ Verica 04.12.1956 SRB
6 W55 W55158 Tsachaki Ariadni 02.11.1959 GRE
7 W50 W50025 Sevim Dokuzlar 30.10.1964 TUR
800m W40 - W45 startsat 11.11
1 W45 W45160 Mpeladaki Antonia 23.05.1969 GRE
2 w45 W45188 Nikolova Karolina 15.08.1970 BUL
3 W45 W45229 Dobrea lonela 12.12.1968 ROM
4 w45 W45288 Maragianni 25.11.1972 GRE
5 w45 W45372 Pilipovi¢ Smilja 02.03.1973 SRB
6 W40 W40035 Goéniil Babayigit Irez 10.01.1974 TUR
7 w40 W40090 Pajk Lidija 20.03.1975 SLO
8 W40 W40159 Pitsikaki Dimokratia 26.06.1974 GRE
9 W40 W40163 Mylona Theologia-Maria 18.12.1975 GRE
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Lane  Category SEI Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
800m M70 - M85 startsat 11.17

1 M70 M70070 Lukac Nikola 25.05.1944 CRO
2 M70 M70074 JemensSek Silvester 12.10.1944 SLO
3 M70 M70180 Blagoev Georgi 29.07.1945 BUL
4 M70 M70183 Grozev Ivan 20.05.1946 BUL
5 M70 M70264 Sekuli¢ Lazar 04.03.1948 MNE
6 M75 M75402 Sljivi¢ Aleksandar 22.07.1941 SRB
7 MS80 M80392 Stevanovi¢ Vlada 21.03.1934 SRB
8 MS80 MB80302 Dousis Panagiotis 23.09.1933 GRE
9 MS80 M80071 Abramovi¢ Milan 21.10.1935 CRO
10 M85 M85131 Chatziemmanouil Kostas 25.01.1929 GRE

800m M60 - M65 starts at 11.25

1 M60 M60133 Kommatas Konstantinos 26.10.1956 GRE

2 M60 M60190 Petkov Stefan 14.10.1957 BUL

3 M60 M60241 Ciocov Branislav 02.06.1957 ROM

4 M60 M60365 Orbovi¢ Mirko 29.11.1956 SRB

5 M60 M60406 Trivunovié¢ Milos 02.04.1956 SRB

6 M65 M65012 Mustafa Sevim 01.01.1953 TUR

7 M65 M65067 Kresi¢ BoZidar Deodat 18.05.1949 CRO

8 M65 M65299 Tsakalos Pantelis 01.06.1950 GRE

9 M65 M65377 Radulovié Radovan 23.01.1952 SRB

800m M50 - M55 starts at 11.30

1 M50 M50060 Graberec Ilvan 12.06.1964 CRO

2 M50 M50073 Vrecko Janko 10.01.1968 SLO

3 M50 M50150 Mavrogiannis Dimosthenis 23.02.1964 GRE

4 M50 M50170 Klyavkov Mitko 13.05.1966 BUL

5 M50 M50282 Charalabides Paulos 09.02.1968 GRE

6 M55 M55134 Skordilis Spyridon 10.07.1960 GRE

7 M55 M55217 Kolev Hristo 27.01.1959 BUL

8 M55 M55360 Mini¢ Mirko 16.12.1959 SRB

9 M55 M55398 Suboti¢ Milan 04.08.1962 SRB
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number

800m Heat1 M45 starts at 11.35
1 M45 M45039 Utkuer Yasar 17.04.1970 TUR
2 M45 M45147 Yfantis Konstantinos 18.08.1969 GRE
3 M45 M45168 Stefanov Blagovest 02.10.1970 BUL
4 M45 M45232 Alexandrescu Mircea Mihail 15.07.1972 ROM
5 M45 M45261 Krcunovi¢ Dusan 03.10.1969 MNE
6 M45 M45339 Jerotijevié¢ Dejan 21.10.1970 SRB
800m Heat 2 M45 starts at 11.40
1 M45 M45056 Jeronci¢ Renato-Zdenko 24.05.1968 CRO
2 M45 M45123 Anyfantakis Alexandros 30.07.1970 GRE
3 M45 M45216 Petrov Petar 25.05.1971 BUL
4 M45 M45255 Olteanu Viorel 17.07.1970 ROM
5 M45 M45399 Sahuri¢ Robert 11.07.1972 SRB
6 M45 M45417 Macgowan Laurence 09.12.1968 IRL (OC)
800m Heat1 M40 starts at 11.45
1 M40 M40128 Konstantinidis Charalambos 01.06.1974 GRE
2 M40 M40148 Kelmalis Alexandros 28.02.1977 GRE
3 M40 M40295 Armaos loulios 04.04.1977 GRE
4 M40 M40331 Glavonji¢ Nenad 06.01.1975 SRB
5 M40 M40380 Savi¢ Milos 24.09.1973 SRB

800m Heat 2 M35 - M40 starts at 11.50

1 M40 M40362 Nesovi¢ Dragan 23.11.1977 SRB

2 M40 M40104 Skodnik Joze 28.03.1976 SLO

3 M35 M35139 Kontakas Antonis 27.04.1978 GRE

4 M35 M35176 Chakurov lliyan 08.01.1981 BUL

5 M27 M27419 Suboti¢ Marko 27.06.1990 SRB (0C)
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
200m W75 -W70 startsat 11.55
1 W75 W75220 Ene Maria 24.11.1938 ROM
2 W70 W70353 Lorbek Mandi¢ Duska 19.07.1947 SRB
3 W75 W75032 Fehime Ozkan 01.07.1939 TUR
4 W70 W70080 Krzi¢ Zvezdana 01.08.1947 SLO
200m W60 starts at 12.00
1 W60 W60030 Nursel Cakmak 01.01.1956 TUR
2 W60 W60050 Grai¢ Branka 27.07.1956 CRO
3 W60 W60036 Sevil Yildirim 06.02.1957 TUR
4 W60 W60049 Bozi¢ Durdica 12.03.1957 CRO
200m Heat1l W55 - W50 starts at 12.05
2 W55 W55108 Blatnik Zvonka 09.03.1961 SLO
3 W50 W50026 Birsen Kilig 30.11.1965 TUR
4 W50 W50031 Fatma Anter 30.04.1965 TUR
200m Heat?2 W50 startsat 12.10
2 W50 W50337 Jankovié¢ Stanica 18.04.1964 SRB
3 W50 W50046 Novosel Renata 28.11.1967 CRO
4 W50 W50330 Gaji¢ Vesna 21.04.1967 SRB
200m Heat1l W45 starts at 12.15
2 W45 WA45022 Tamara Alan 22.01.1969 TUR
3 w45 W45044  Sari¢ Sandra 14.04.1968 CRO
4 W45 W45097 Flac Tatjana 15.11.1970 SLO
200m Heat 2 W45 starts at 12.20
1 w45 W45409 Vranes Tatjana 09.01.1973 SRB
2 W45 W45364 Odri Visnja 24.12.1972 SRB
3 W45 WA45174 Borisova Elena 31.10.1968 BUL
4 w45 W45165 Daftsou Anna 25.10.1970 GRE
200m Heat1l W40 starts at 12.25
1 W40 W40029 Gonca Elmali 18.04.1973 TUR
2 W40 W40411 Vucak Danijela (Relay Only) 01.08.1975 SRB
3 W40 W40226 Barabasi Rozalia 26.09.1973 ROM
4 W40 W40090 Pajk Lidija 20.03.1975 SLO
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
200m Heat 2 W35 - W40 starts at 12.30
1 W40 W40164 Anyfanti Elena 23.08.1976 GRE
2 W40 WA40352 Leki¢ Arandelovi¢ Ivana 11.07.1976 SRB
3 w40 W40311 Keskini Apostolia 02.06.1977 GRE
4 W35 W35040 Gulgin Giiresci 22.03.1981 TUR
200m M80 - M85 startsat 12.35
2 M85 M85112 Rant Miroslav 06.07.1931 SLO
3 M85 M85131 Chatziemmanouil Kostas 25.01.1929 GRE
4 MS80 M80071 Abramovi¢ Milan 21.10.1935 CRO
200m M75 starts at 12.40
2 M75 M75408 Urosevi¢ Milivoje 29.09.1942 SRB
3 M75 M75214 Velichkov Petko 27.10.1938 BUL
4 M75 M75014 Serafettin Cetinalp 01.08.1940 TUR
200m Heat1l M70 starts at 12.45
2 M70 M70070 Lukac Nikola 25.05.1944 CRO
3 M70 M70151 Maravelias Vassilis 15.08.1944 GRE
4 M70 M70324 Ci¢a Branko 07.10.1946 SRB
200m Heat?2 M70 starts at 12.50
2 M70 M70069 Poznanovi¢ Branislav 12.05.1946 CRO
3 M70 M70003 Murat M. Kacar 01.01.1946 TUR
4 M70 M70267 Corovi¢ Velimir 16.12.1947 MNE
200m Heat3 M70 starts at 12.55
1 M70 M70182 Genov Yordan 01.01.1946 BUL
2 M70 M70068 Endrih Antun 10.04.1947 CRO
3 M70 M70072 Kragelj Bogdan 15.02.1948 SLO
4 M70 M70264 Sekuli¢ Lazar 04.03.1948 MNE
200m Heat1l M65 starts at 13.00
2 M65 M65283 Charalabides Paulos 21.08.1948 GRE
3 M65 M65010 Ahmet Tulgar 01.01.1951 TUR
4 M65 M65111 Pipan Drago 21.04.1951 SLO
Z e Ry @A
/? SEREBIA E @

www.bamaci2018.rs



-
BELGRADE., SERBIA 2018
Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
200m Heat?2 M65 starts at 13.05
2 M65 M65088 Nikoli¢ Drago 05.05.1951 SLO
3 M65 M65412 Vukicevi¢ Milovan 14.08.1951 SRB
4 M65 M65001 Ercan Ozkan 01.01.1953 TUR
200m Heat1l M60 starts at 13.10
1 M60 M60326 Damnjanovi¢ Milovan 13.04.1953 SRB
2 M60 M60109 Dumic Sretko 05.12.1953 SLO
3 M60 M60013 Osman N. Tartilaci 11.05.1953 TUR
4 M60 M60363 Novakovi¢ Nebojsa 28.02.1954 SRB
200m Heat?2 M60 starts at 13.15
2 M60 M60414 Zivanov Sava 04.03.1956 SRB
3 M60 M60064 PukSar Ivan 29.04.1957 CRO
4 M60 M60179 Doychev Plamen 31.01.1957 BUL
200m Heat 3 M60 starts at 13.20
2 M60 M60132 Agros Odysseas 30.10.1957 GRE
3 M60 M60241 Ciocov Branislav 02.06.1957 ROM
4 M60 M60190 Petkov Stefan 14.10.1957 BUL
200m Heat1l M55 starts at 13.25
1 M55 M55385 Solar Zoran 17.05.1959 SRB
2 M55 M55120 Soba Albert 16.06.1959 SLO
3 M55 M55191 Tonev Tihomir 26.06.1960 BUL
4 M55 M55034 Ali Kara 24.02.1959 TUR
200m Heat?2 M55 starts at 13.30
1 M55 M55102 Arcon Egon 28.11.1961 SLO
2 M55 M55351 Lazi¢ Bosko 03.02.1961 SRB
3 M55 M55062 Zeti¢ Berislav 12.09.1961 CRO
4 M55 M55259 Dell Howard 04.04.1962 ROM
200m Heat 3 M55 starts at 13.35
1 M55 M55358 Mihailovi¢ Miroslav 12.02.1960 SRB
2 M55 M55321 Blagi¢ Dragisa 31.08.1962 SRB
3 M55 M55135 Chatziathanasiou Symeon 13.02.1961 GRE
4 MS55 M55011 Murat Saglam 01.06.1961 TUR
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Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
200m Heat4 M55 starts at 13.40
2 M55 M55398 Suboti¢ Milan 04.08.1962 SRB
3 M55 M55009 Cumhur Can 23.09.1960 TUR
4 M55 M55089 Himelrajh Bozo 20.10.1962 SLO
200m Heat1l M50 starts at 13.45
2 M50 M50038 Mehmet Tombul 24.07.1965 TUR
3 M50 M50059 Ledi¢ Kruno 14.11.1964 CRO
4 M50 M50403 Timotijevi¢ Dejan 18.03.1964 SRB
200m Heat?2 M50 starts at 13.50
IRL
1 M50 M50417 Macgowan Laurence 09.12.1968 (OC)
2 M50 M50349 Kubat Andrija 03.02.1967 SRB
3 M50 M50282 Charalabides Paulos 09.02.1968 GRE
4 M50 M50212 Petkov Bozhidar 11.10.1967 BUL
200m Heat3 M50 starts at 13.55
1 M350 M50140 Smyrnakis Michalis 02.12.1967 GRE
2 M50 M50018 I Cem Yazicioglu 10.05.1966 TUR
3 M50 M50211 Mitrofanov Svilen 19.10.1966 BUL
4 M50 M50130 Chatzinikolaou Nikolaos 27.12.1966 GRE
200m Heat1l M45 starts at 14.00
2 M45 M45057 Dujié Franjo 08.05.1968 CRO
3 M45 M45171 Petkov Nikola 06.06.1969 BUL
4 M45 M45255 Olteanu Viorel 17.07.1970 ROM
200m Heat?2 M45 starts at 14.05
1 M45 M45379 Rusov Dragisa 10.03.1972 SRB
2 M45 M45277 Kadri¢ Elvir 30.10.1971 BIH
3 M45 M45400 gapic’ Darko 16.07.1972 SRB
4 M45 M45002 Nuredtin Memur 25.01.1970 TUR
200m Heat 3 M45 starts at 14.10
1 M45 M45141 Tsiolis Kostas 17.05.1972 GRE
2 M45 M45251 Dumitrescu Bogdan 01.06.1968 ROM
3 M45 M45149 Kontonis Dionysis 06.02.1969 GRE
4 M45 M45215 Kostov Latin 02.01.1971 BUL
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Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
200m Heat1 M40 starts at 14.15
2 M40 M40155 Kanellopoulos Vassilis 04.08.1974 GRE
3 M40 M40154 Lourakis Dimitris 01.07.1973 GRE
4 M40 M40250 Nedelcu Constantin Catalin 24.02.1977 ROM
200m Heat?2 M40 starts at 14.20
2 M40 M40294 Koutsionas Alexandros 20.07.1974 GRE
3 M40 M40393 Stojanovi¢ Milorad 07.12.1974 SRB
4 M40 M40295 Armaos loulios 04.04.1977 GRE
200m Heat 3 M40 starts at 14.25
1 M40 M40193 Stoyanov Marian 22.02.1976 BUL
2 M40 M40079 Kocjanci¢ Rok 04.09.1974 SLO
3 M40 M40146 Lepidas Georgios 25.07.1975 GRE
4 M40 M40124 Giannadakis Nikolaos 25.01.1977 GRE
200m Heat 1 M35 starts at 14.30
1 M35 M35256 Dodu Mihai lulian 11.04.1980 ROM
2 M35 M35268 Radojici¢ Dragan 10.12.1981 MNE
3 M35 M35172 Bozukov Mihail 08.02.1979 BUL
4 M35 M35237 Nisu Silviu 04.08.1978 ROM
200m Heat?2 M35 starts at 14.35
1 M35 M35240 Lungu loan Adrian 01.02.1982 ROM
2 M35 M35382 Sergej Elola Sari¢ 11.04.1982 SRB
3 M35 M35033 Ercin Kulac 26.10.1979 TUR
4 M35 M35367 Ostoji¢ Dalibor 06.04.1982 SRB
200m Heat3 M35 starts at 14.40
SRB
1 M27 M27419 SUBOTIC MARKO 27.06.1990 (0OC)
2 M35 M35236 DRAGUT RAZVAN 10.12.1978 ROM
3 M35 M35290 KYRIAKOS IOANNIS 09.02.1979 GRE
4 M35 M35199 Pavlov Slavi 19.05.1980 BUL
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Start

Lane Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
Shot Put W60 - W80 starts at 08.00
W80 /2kg/ W60-W70 /3kg/
1 W80 W80375 Putnikovi¢ Jelena 25.11.1935 SRB
2 W70 W70083 Cad Marjeta 22.01.1948 SLO
3 W70 W70175 Moneva Kina 15.03.1946 BUL
4 W65 W65227 Loghin Mihaela 01.06.1952 ROM
5 W60 W60048 Musulin Vesna 14.10.1957 CRO
6 W60 W60049 Bozi¢ Purdica 12.03.1957 CRO
7 W60 W60051 Grguri¢ Pajni¢ Slavica 29.03.1956 CRO
8 W60 W60309 Mparaki Theodora 19.07.1954 GRE
9 W60 W60342 Kandi¢ Ljiljana 25.11.1957 SRB
Shot Put W55 - W40 starts at 09.10
W50-W55 /3kg/ W40-W45
l4kg/
1 W55 W55230 Militaru Daniela 02.12.1962 ROM
2 W55 W55320 Bankovi¢ Milena 26.12.1960 SRB
3 W50 W50228 Pascal Floarea 06.05.1967 ROM
4 W50 W50310 Dimitropoulou Chrysoula 25.08.1966 GRE
5 W50 W50413 Vuli¢evi¢ Mirjana 27.06.1967 SRB
6 W45 W45044  Sari¢ Sandra 14.04.1968 CRO
7 w45 W45101 Prepeli¢ Dragana 06.11.1969 SLO
8 W45 W45224  Pasare Mihaela Georgiana 25.05.1972 ROM
9 W40 W40311 Keskini Apostolia 02.06.1977 GRE
10 W40 W40415 Monika Papi¢ 09.08.1974 SRB
Shot Put M70 - M80 starts at 10.20
M80 /3kg/  M70-M75 /4kg/
1 M80 M80119 Sluga Marko 22.07.1935 SLO
2 M0 M80234 Sandor Stefan 01.10.1933 ROM
3 M75 M75093 Klari¢ Ivo 17.09.1941 SLO
4 M75 M75096 Pisi¢ Vasilije 10.06.1939 SLO
5 M75 M75118 Vidmajer Adi 07.01.1942 SLO
6 M75 M75280 Mari¢ Stanko 03.02.1942 BIH
7 M75 M75338 Jegdi¢ Milutin 15.11.1940 SRB
8 M70 M70007 A Sezer Engin 17.07.1944 TUR
9 M70 M70084 Devetak Marjan 10.11.1946 SLO
10 M70 M70300 Mpardis Dimitrios 17.06.1945 GRE
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
Shot Put MG60 - M65 starts at 11.30
M60-M65 /5kg/
1 M65 M65065 Knez Stipo 03.01.1949 CRO
2 M65 M65086 Novak Jurij 17.06.1949 SLO
3 M65 M65095 Virant Konstantin 06.11.1950 SLO
4 M65 M65284 Kakogeorgos Panagiotis 12.07.1950 GRE
5 M65 M65322 Borovnjak Milovan 03.01.1953 SRB
6 M65 M65354 Lukovi¢ Dragan 24.04.1948 SRB
7 M60 M60092 Prstec Miro 28.07.1956 SLO
8 M60 M60323 Cabarkapa Mijomir 15.03.1957 SRB
Shot Put M50 - M55 starts at 12.45
M50-M55 /6kg/
1 M55 M55017 Ilhan Dartar 20.06.1961 TUR
2 M55 M55061 Ludvig Damir 09.01.1961 CRO
3 M55 M55087 Kenk Igor 07.04.1959 SLO
4 M55 M55259 Dell Howard 04.04.1962 ROM
5 M55 M55359 Miladinovi¢ Slobodan 04.01.1959 SRB
6 M55 M55396 Strizovi¢ Milorad 26.03.1962 SRB
7 M50 M50005 Omer Narin 17.06.1964 TUR
8 M50 M50038 Mehmet Tombul 24.07.1965 TUR
9 M50 M50187 Draganov Georgi 31.08.1966 BUL
10 M50 M50266 Zivkovié Dejan 07.01.1968 MNE
11 M50 M50278 Kavaz Semir 29.09.1967 BIH
12 M50 M50279 Vrci¢ Mensur 16.05.1966 BIH
13 M50 M50289 Agorou 01.08.1963 GRE
14 M50 M50333 Ivankovi¢ Zoran 22.05.1964 SRB
15 M50 M50343 Kasiba Silvester 02.01.1964 SRB
16 M50 M50349 Kubat Andrija 03.02.1967 SRB
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Start .
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
Shot Put M35 - M45 starts at 14.00
M35-M45 /7.26kg/
1 M45 M45129 Fanartzis Imvraim 11.10.1970 GRE
2 M45 M45314  Ani¢ Ivan 25.04.1970 SRB
3 M45 M45332 Ivancevi¢ Zoran 09.04.1971 SRB
4 M45 M45334 Jaksi¢ Zoran 25.04.1970 SRB
5 M40 M40016 Ercan Temel 02.01.1975 TUR
6 M40 M40052 Radesi¢ Ivan 23.10.1975 CRO
7 M40 M40316 Antié¢ Zeljko 25.05.1974 SRB
8 M40 M40369 Panti¢ Zeljko 25.05.1974 SRB
9 M40 M40383 Sinko Arpad 30.10.1977 SRB
10 M35 M35105 Kozel Bostjan 15.02.1979 SLO
11 M35 M35115 Majcen Peter 01.08.1979 SLO
12 M35 M35177 Vasilev Veselin 07.07.1978 BUL
13 M35 M35206 Hristov Andrian 06.09.1979 BUL
Long Jump W50 - W65 starts at 08.30
1 W65 W65202 Ivanova Ivanka 14.11.1948 BUL
2 W60 W60050 Grai¢ Branka 27.07.1956 CRO
3 W60 W60296 Tzanou Maria 22.03.1957 GRE
4 W60 W60309 Mparaki Theodora 19.07.1954 GRE
5 W55 W55230 Militaru Daniela 02.12.1962 ROM
6 W55 W55320 Bankovi¢ Milena 26.12.1960 SRB
7 W50 W50045 Mrci¢ Ana 26.10.1967 CRO
8 W50 W50046 Novosel Renata 28.11.1967 CRO
9 W50 W50047 Prskalo Marija 08.12.1965 CRO
Long Jump W35 - W45 starts at 09.40
1 W45 W45021 Deniz Tanaydin 27.10.1969 TUR
2 W45 W45075 Calasan Grajzl Desa 07.06.1970 SLO
3 w45 W45121 Breganski Mojca 23.09.1969 SLO
4 W45 W45173 Dimitrova Atanaska 21.09.1972 BUL
5 W40 W40164 Anyfanti Elena 23.08.1976 GRE
6 W40 W40404 Topi¢ Biljana 17.10.1977 SRB
7 W35 W35023 Nazli Deniz Arel 03.07.1980 TUR
8 W35 W35040 Gulgin Giiresci 22.03.1981 TUR
9 W35 W35114 Gacnik Barbara 01.07.1979 SLO
10 W35 W35287 Ramza Diamanto 08.11.1979 GRE
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Start .
Lane Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
Long Jump M80 - M70 starts at 10.50
1 M80 M80119 Sluga Marko 22.07.1935 SLO
2 MS80 M80233 Ambrus Petru 11.10.1937 ROM
3 M80 M80344 Kiti¢ Cvetko 11.04.1936 SRB
4 M0 M80357 Matijevi¢ Milan 13.01.1935 SRB
5 M70 M70007 A Sezer Engin 17.07.1944 TUR
6 M70 M70068 Endrih Antun 10.04.1947 CRO
7 M70 M70072 Kragelj Bogdan 15.02.1948 SLO
8 M70 M70181 Yordanov Yordan 06.09.1945 BUL
9 M70 M70184 Tsanev Lyudmil 25.08.1945 BUL
10 M70 M70252 Tanasie Marian 22.09.1947 ROM
11 M70 M70324 Cica Branko 07.10.1946 SRB
Long Jump M60 - M65 starts at 12.00
1 M65 M65111 Pipan Drago 21.04.1951 SLO
2 M65 M65189 Zhelev Dimitar 09.01.1952 BUL
3 M65 M65283 Charalabides Paulos 21.08.1948 GRE
4 M65 M65284 Kakogeorgos Panagiotis 12.07.1950 GRE
5 M60 M60064 Puksar Ivan 29.04.1957 CRO
6 M60 M60081 Mauko Zdravko 27.12.1956 SLO
7 M60 M60179 Doychev Plamen 31.01.1957 BUL
8 M60 M60231 Adrian Neagu 15.06.1953 ROM
9 M60 M60258 Miron Alexandru 18.01.1955 ROM
10 M60 M60307 Chatzigeorgiou Anastasios 07.12.1957 GRE
11 M60 M60325 Damnjanovi¢ Milan 19.03.1956 SRB
12 M60 M60370 Petrovi¢ Ljubivoje 29.12.1953 SRB
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Start i
Lane  Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number

Long Jump M50 - M55 starts at 13.20
1 M55 M55009 Cumhur Can 23.09.1960 TUR
2 M55 M55062 Zeti¢ Berislav 12.09.1961 CRO
3 M55 M55063 Samac Branimir 11.05.1962 CRO
4 M55 M55098 Simsi¢ Milosav 24.05.1960 SLO
5 M55 M55102 Arcon Egon 28.11.1961 SLO
6 M55 M55201 Dyankov Borislav 10.01.1961 BUL
7 M55 M55312 Xamouroudis Konstantinos 20.01.1961 GRE
8 M50 M50006 Serifali Bulbul 19.08.1967 TUR
9 M50 M50103 Zupanci¢ Roman 05.05.1964 SLO
10 M50 M50403 Timotijevi¢ Dejan 18.03.1964 SRB
11 M50 M50186 Radev Dimcho 24.8.1967 BUL
12 M350 M50197 Chilikov Alexy 02.03.1964 BUL
13 M50 M50245 Marinescu Daniel 05.08.1963 ROM
14 M50 M50249 Dobrescu Daniel 03.10.1967 ROM
15 M50 M50113 Gril Damjan 04.08.1967 SLO

Long Jump M45 starts at 14.50
1 M45 M45244 Diaconescu Victor 20.04.1968 ROM
2 M45 M45198 Hristov Vladimir 16.10.1972 BUL
3 M45 M45178 Radukanov Miroslav 04.04.1971 BUL
4 M45 M45142 Papatsikourakis Christos 27.08.1972 GRE
5 M45 M45077 Matijevi¢ MiSo 27.04.1971 SLO
6 M45 M45015 Yusuf Mol 06.02.1969 TUR
7 M45 M45285 Lamaris Nikolaos 26.10.1970 GRE
8 M45 M45301 Koliadimas Georgios 19.08.1968 GRE
9 M40 M40238 Lupu Dragos Cosmin 02.11.1977 ROM

Long Jump M35 - M40 starts at 16.00
1 M40 M40250 Nedelcu Constantin Catalin 24.02.1977 ROM
2 M40 M40318 Babi¢ Branislav 02.05.1973 SRB
3 M40 M40328 Dmitrovi¢ Vlade 28.05.1973 SRB
4 M40 M40407 Ugrinovi¢ Ivan 20.10.1977 SRB
5 M35 M35207 Tsvetkov Svetoslav 09.11.1978 BUL
6 M35 M35248 Teodorescu Cristian Danut 26.02.1979 ROM
7 M35 M35315 Anti¢ DuSan 13.10.1978 SRB
8 M35 M35319 Babi¢ Milorad 27.04.1978 SRB
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Start .
Lane Category Surname / name Date of birth  Country
number
Pole Vault W45 - W55 starts at 12.30
1 W45 W45078 Pecek Ana 13.03.1968 SLO
2 W55 W55230 Militaru Daniela 02.12.1962 ROM
Pole Vault M65 - M40 starts at 12.30
1 M65 M65082 Bizjak Mirko 29.04.1952 SLO
2 M65 M65137 Chatzivasiliou Georgios 24.01.1953 GRE
3 M60 M60258 Miron Alexandru 18.01.1955 ROM
4 M50 M50113 Gril Damjan 04.08.1967 SLO
5 M350 M50117 Dimitrijevi¢ Iztok 27.07.1964 SLO
6 M50 M50143 Dimitriadis Ioannis 07.07.1967 GRE
7 M50 M50245 Marinescu Daniel 05.08.1963 ROM
8 M50 M50387 Stankovi¢ Aca 17.08.1967 SRB
10 M50 M50390 Stevanovi¢ Boban 06.08.1966 SRB
11 M45 M45077 Matijevi¢ MiSo 27.04.1971 SLO
12 M45 M45244 Diaconescu Victor 20.04.1968 ROM
13 M40 M40016 Ercan Temel 02.01.1975 TUR
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